503179426 02/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3226041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RHEINISCH-WESTFALISCH-TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE AACHEN	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM JULICH GMBH	
Street Address:	LEO-BRANDT-STRASSE	
City:	JULICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52428	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8603685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)375-0202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-375-0200

Email: helen.tinsley@iiplg.com
Correspondent Name: BARRY D. BLOUNT
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 691927

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269-1927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 10837-PT-WO-US(JOST:0052)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: BARRY D. BLOUNT	
SIGNATURE:	/Barry D. Blount/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_signed_12-15-2014_10837-PT-WO-US_JOST-0052#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed_12-15-2014_10837-PT-WO-US_JOST-0052#page2.tif

PATENT 503179426 REEL: 034958 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

Application No:

12/520,060

Filed:

June 18, 2009

Title:

METHOD FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL ACTIVATION OF FUEL

CELLS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH, Leo-Brandt-Strasse, 52428 Jülich, Germany (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034958 FRAME: 0577 I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 69590 may insert additional information identifying said Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

Signed at	Andhen Für den Rektor	Date 15. 12. 2019
Assignee	Der Kanzler	Head Technology Trans
	Signature tfälisch-Technische	Title
Hochschule Aa	chen	
Templergraben:	55	
52056 Aachen	and the second control of the second control	the control of the co
Germany		2
1st Witness	Wirella Hetz	le HOTE
	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full)
2 nd Witness	Elefthesia Posoni	Jagare 1
	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full)